

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3150-3151/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in LAAS No.73/2019 25-11-2022 in IA No. 1/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

BARLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., 05.03.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)