ITEM NO.46(MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3150-3151/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in LAAS No.73/2019 and order dated 25-11-2022 in IA No.1/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

**BARLA RAM REDDY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10491/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 151127/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 77521/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 41466/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 36136/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No.6510/2016 (XII-A)

(I.A.

**FOR SUBSTITUTION** APPLICATION **FOR** ON IΑ 134325/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 134328/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 58032/2019

IA No. 58032/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.958/2017 in SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No.18573/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132687/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132690/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132689/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No.16181/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.145229/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.18563/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151881/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151878/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)** 

Date: 02-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

```
For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
```

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Mr. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. K.R.K. Chary, Adv.

Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Goud Vanga, Adv.

Mr. N.M Krishnaiah, Adv.

## For Respondent(s) Mr.Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Detag SLP(C)No.6510/2016 and Contempt Petition(C)No.958/2017 in SLP(C)No.6510/2016 and list the same separately on 23.04.2024(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **COURT MASTER (NSH)** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3150-3151/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in LAAS No.73/2019 and order dated 25-11-2022 in IA No.1/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

**BARLA RAM REDDY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10491/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 151127/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 77521/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 41466/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 36136/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

WITH

SLP(C) No.6510/2016 (XII-A)

(I.A.

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134325/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 134328/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 58032/2019

IA No. 58032/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.958/2017 in SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No.18573/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132687/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132690/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132689/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No.16181/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.145229/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.18563/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151881/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151878/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. K.R.K. Chary, Adv.

Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Goud Vanga, Adv.

Mr. N.M Krishnaiah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Detag SLP(C)Nos.3150-3151/2023 and SLP(C)No.6510/2016 and list the same separately on 23.04.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)