

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.99823/2024 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).3150-3151/2023

BARLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2024 This I.A. was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
06.08.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)