## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).21067/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in LAAS No.78/2020 28-09-2022 in CO No. 14/2022 28-04-2023 in IA No. 1/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

T. CHITTAIAH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR, LA. UNIT-VI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.143214/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Rammachandrra Gurram, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Sashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Post these matters for hearing on 06.08.2024 (NMD).
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No.3150-51/2023 and other connected matters, if any.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR