

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3150-3151/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in LAAS No.73/2019 and order dated 25-11-2022 in IA No.1/2022 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

BARLA RAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AS SECOND ITEM][PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE SURYA KANT AND HON'BLE UJJAL BHUYAN, JJ.]

IA No. 151127/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 77521/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 41466/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 36136/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 10491/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 99823/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION) WITH

SLP(C) No. 18573/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132690/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 151288/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 187708/2023

IA No. 132690/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 187708/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 151288/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16181/2023 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145229/2023

IA No. 145229/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18563/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 151878/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 186820/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 10489/2024

IA No. 151878/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 10489/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 186820/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 44409/2023 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 109760/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 109762/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 109766/2024

IA No. 109762/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 109766/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 109760/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44410/2023 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 124483/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 124484/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 124485/2024

IA No. 124484/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 124485/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 124483/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46868/2023 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 101708/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 101709/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 101710/2024

IA No. 101709/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 101710/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 101708/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 49529/2023 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123279/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123281/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 123284/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 142940/2024

IA No. 123281/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 123284/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 123279/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 142940/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 21067/2024 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 143214/2024

IA No. 143214/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21070/2024 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 147725/2024

IA No. 147725/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. Ajay Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. K. Ravi Kumara Chary, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. Ajay Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ravi Kumara Chary, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Ajay Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. E. Ajay Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Arguments heard.
2. Order reserved.
3. Written submissions, if any, be filed within a week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR